®
exterior folding door systems
Beautiful doors for beautiful spaces
E2™ Installation Manual
Head Office & Manufacturing Centre - Vancouver, Canada
7470 Buller Avenue, Burnaby, B.C.  V5J 4S5  Canada
Phone: (604) 451-1080    Fax: (604) 451-1140     www.theDSgroup.com    info@theDSgroup.com
Outside Vancouver, B.C., please use our toll free numbers: Phone: 1-888-520-9009  Fax: 1-800-567-2887

Dedicated router bits are available for flushbolts
SYMPHONY STYLE
1" (25 mm) THROW LENGTH
REGARDLESS OF BOLT LENGTH
8” (200mm) or
16” (400mm) or
24” (600mm) or
39” (1000mm)
(ROUTER BITS ARE AVAILABLE)
Symphony™ Flushbolt Assembly
FLUSHBOLT MACHINING
CENTERED AT STILE WIDTH
Select Finish Part Number Description / Pc
Bright Gold finish
over Aluminum
KTDBSY200NRG Symphony   8” (200mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY400NRG Symphony 16” (400mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY600NRG Symphony 24” (600mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
Powder Coat finish
Bronze over
Aluminum
KTDBSY200NRQ Symphony   8” (200mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY400NRQ Symphony 16” (400mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY600NRQ Symphony 24” (600mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY1000NRQ Symphony 39” (1000mm) / 1” Throw, Round End
Brushed Metallic
finish over Aluminum
to Match Stainless
Steel
KTDBSY200NRX Symphony   8” (200mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY400NRX Symphony 16” (400mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY600NRX Symphony 24” (600mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY1000NRX Symphony 39” (1000mm) / 1” Throw, Round End
White Powder
Coat finish
KTDBSY200NRW Symphony   8” (200mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY400NRW Symphony 16” (400mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY600NRW Symphony 24” (600mm)   / 1” Throw, Round End
KTDBSY1000NRW Symphony 39” (1000mm) / 1” Throw, Round End
Max wind load 450kg (990lb) force
Min door thickness 44.45mm (1- 3/4”)
Bolt lengths 200/400/600/1000mm (8”/16”/24”/39”)
Throw length 25mm (1”)